Features
• Very small conduction losses
• Negligible switching losses
• Low forward voltage drop
• Surface mount miniature packages
• Avalanche rated
• ECOPACK2 compliant
Applications

SOD123Flat package information
DS1244 - Rev 9 page 13/16
3 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS1L40U GC4 SMB 107 mg 2500 Tape and reel
STPS1L40A GB4 SMA 68 mg 5000 Tape and reel
STPS1L40AFN A14 SMA Flat Notch 39 mg 10 000 Tape and reel
STPS1L40ZF 1L4 SOD123Flat 12.5 mg 3000 Tape and reel
STPS1L40
Ordering information
DS1244 - Rev 9 page 14/16
Revision history